PROPOSED ORDINANCE 19-XX Sponsor: Kris Kendrick

Be it enacted by Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas; an Ordinance to be entitled: An Ordinance ensuring a Pilot Spay & Neuter Program for Faulkner County.

- Section 1: This ordinance will establish a Pilot Spay & Neuter Program for Faulkner County.
- Section 2: The program shall be funded from the Voluntary Animal Control & Welfare Tax fund.
- Section 3: This ordinance authorizes \$50,000.00 for the County Judge to establish a free or low cost spay and neuter program for cats and dogs. This program shall be available to residents in Faulkner County that are not in Conway city limits.
- Section 4: This program shall run for 12 months from the adoption of this ordinance. At the end of the 12 month program, data will be compiled and presented back to the Quorum Court on the results of this program so it can be evaluated for future continuance.

Dated: December 18, 2018

Dated: December 18, 2018

Attest:

Margaret Darter Quorum Court Secretariat Faulkner County, AR Approved: _

Jim Baker Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, AR